

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).793/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in WA No. 377/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARATHIDASAN UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.J. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Contempt proceedings, if any, taken at the instance
of the respondent shall stand stayed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER